
INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION – UNESWA 

PSS SCHEDULE  for Semester-I  

                          February  to August 2023 
Dates of Classes/Activities YEAR ONE YEAR TWO  COMMENTS 

 

    

May 2023           Registration continues for 3 weeks    
    

18 February 2023 (Saturday) MENTOR TRAINING  MENTOR TRAINING  IDE SEMINAR ROOM AND IDE 
LECTURE THEATRE 

    

February 25, 2023 (Saturday CSC 101        ONLINE SESSION KWALUSENI ( TENT 2) 

February 26, 2023 (Sunday)    

    

SESSION 1: 
March 4, 2023 (Saturday) 

 
CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 

 
CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

 
YEAR 1 SESSION AT WILLIAM 
PITCHER COLLEGE 

March 5, 2023 (Sunday)     

Up to March, 2023 sessions were already covered. 
    

May 6, 2023 (Saturday) CSC 101       ONLINE SESSION Time: 9am to 2pm 

May 7, 2023 (Sunday) ONLINE SESSION   

    

SESSION 2: 
May 13, 2023 (Saturday) 

 
CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 

 
CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

 

May 14, 2023 (Sunday)         

    

May 20, 2023 (Saturday) CSC 101     ONLINE SESSION  

May 21, 2023 (Sunday) ONLINE SESSION   

    

SESSION 3: 
May 27, 2023 (Saturday) 

 
CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
118 & GNS 113 

 
CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

 
TEST 1  
CPS 204 ASSIGNMENT 
SUBMISSION DAY 

May 28, 2023 (Sunday)    

 

June 3, 2023 (Saturday) CSC 101    ONLINE SESSION  

June 4, 2023 (Sunday)         ONLINE SESSION   

    

SESSION 4: 
 
June 10, 2023 (Saturday) 

 
CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 

 
CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

 
ASSIGNMENTS SUBMISSION 
DAY 

June 11, 2023 (Sunday)     

    

June 17, 2023 (Saturday) CSC 101     ONLINE SESSION  

June 18, 2023 (Sunday)     ONLINE SESSION   

    

SESSION 5: 
 
June 24, 2023 (Saturday) 

 
CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 

 
CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

 
TEST 2 

June 25, 2023 (Sunday)    

    



July 1, 2023 (Saturday) CSC 101 ONLINE SESSION  

July 2, 2023 (Sunday)       ONLINE SESSION   

    

July 8, 2023 (Saturday) CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 

CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

Makeup Day for Missed Tests 

July 9, 2023 (Sunday)    ---     ---     --- 

    

July 15, 2023 (Saturday) CPS 101, CPS 102, CAE 
117 & GNS 113 
 

CPS 201, CPS 202, CPS 204 & 
CPS 205 

CA SIGNING   

July 17 – 21 July, 2023  STUDY WEEK                                  STUDY WEEK      
                

July – August 2023              Semester-I Final Examinations   
July 2023 Year 2 Service Learning Placement – Weekly Submission of reports online 

 
Note-1:  Each course is given a maximum of 10 hours Face-to-Face sessions and a maximum of 10 hours online sessions  
 
 
 


